Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexcura, Inc.		12/26/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomson Healthcare Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Paragon Drive	
City:	Montvale	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07645	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2643804	NEXCURA
Registration Number:	2543563	NEXCURA
Registration Number:	2810512	HEART PROFILERS
Registration Number:	2608058	POWERED BY NEXCURA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900067075

Fax Number: (203)539-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-539-8795

Email: Trademarks@Thomson.com
Correspondent Name: The Thomson Corporation

Address Line 1: 1 Station Place
Address Line 2: Paula Upson

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula K. Upson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0518

264.3804

CH \$1150

Signature:	/pku/
Date:	01/18/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Nexcura into TH Merger#page1.tif source=Nexcura into TH Merger#page2.tif source=Nexcura into TH Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0519 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEXCURA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN
THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:14
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4274734 8100M 061187499



Varnet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 5308944

DATE: 12-26-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0520

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:29 PM 12/26/2006 FILED 05:14 PM 12/26/2006 SRV 061187499 - 3051365 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# NEXCURA, INC.

### **AND**

# THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) NexCura, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) Thomson Healthcare Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida.
- 2. A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by NexCura, Inc. in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by Thomson Healthcare Inc. in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Thomson Healthcare Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of Thomson Healthcare Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 5. The executed Plan and Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: The Thomson Corporation, c/o Legal Department, One Station Place, Stamford, CT 06902.
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the

DE E 1 NexCura into Healthcare

DE BC D-: CERTIFICATE OF MERGER L/F D>F 09/98-1 (#569)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0521 aforesaid constituent corporations.

7. The aforesaid surviving corporation does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of NexCura, Inc., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of said surviving corporation arising from the merger herein certified, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right, if any, of any stockholder of NexCura, Inc. as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings; and does hereby specify the following as the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware:

The Thomson Corporation c/o Legal Department One Station Place Stamford, CT 06902

8. The Plan and Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on December 31, 2006.

Dated: December 26, 2006

NexCura, Inc.

3v· ´

Helen V. Stamatladis, Assistant Secretary

Dated: December 26, 2006.

Thomson Healthcare Inc.

By:

Helen V. Stamatiadis, Assistant Secretary

DE E 1 NexCura into Healthcare

RECORDED: 01/18/2007

DE BC D-: CERTIFICATE OF MERGER L/F D>F 09/98-2 (#569)